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CCTE Leadership Directory, Spring 2024
Officers:
Karen Escalante, President (2024-2026), College of Education, California State University, San 
Bernardino, 5500 University Parkway, San Bernardino, CA 92407; (562) 225-3724;
karen.escalante@csusb.edu

Terrelle Sales, President Elect (2024-2026), Teacher Education Program, Pepperdine University, 24255 
Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA 90263; (714) 619-6406; terrelle.sales@pepperdine.edu

Kimberly White-Smith, Vice President for AACTE (2023-2026), School of Leadership and Education 
Sciences, University of San Diego, 5998 Alcala Park, San Diego, CA 92110; kimberlywhite@sandiego.edu

Michele McConnell, Vice President for ATE (2024-2026), English Department, California State 
University, Fresno, 5005 N. Maple Ave., Fresno, CA 93740; michele@csufresno.edu

Betina Hsieh, Past President (2024-2026), College of Education, University of Washington; Miller Hall, 
2012 Skagit Lane, Seattle, WA 98195; (510) 333-6681 (cell); bychsieh@uw.edu

Board of Directors:

Kara Ireland-D'Ambrosio (2022-2025), College of Education, San Jose State University, One Washington 
Square, San Jose, CA 95192; (650) 224-2389; kara.irelanddambrosio@sjsu.edu

James Fabionar (2024-2027), School of Leadership and Education Sciences, University of San Diego, 
5998 Alcala Park, San Diego, CA 92110; jfabionar@sandiego.edu

Nirmla Griarte Flores (2024-2027), College of Education and Integrative Studies, California State 
Polytechnic University Pomona, 3801 Temple Ave., Pomona, CA 91768; ngflores@cpp.edu

Reyna Garcia Ramos (2023-2026), Graduate School of Education and Psychology, Pepperdine 
University; 100 Center Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90045; (310) 568-2306; rgramos@pepperdine.edu 

Nat Hansuvadha (2023-2026), College of Education, California State University, Long Beach; 1250 
Bellflower Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90840; (206) 229-4838; nat.hansuvadha@csulb.edu

Antoinette Linton (2022-2025); College of Education, California State University, Fullerton; 800 N. State 
College Blvd., Fullerton, CA 92834; (657) 278-2266; alinton@fullerton.edu

Kimiya Maghzi (2024-2027), School of Education, University of Redlands, 1200 E. Colton Ave., 
Redlands, CA 92373; (909) 748-8816; kimiya_maghzi@redlands.edu

Daniel Soodjinda (2022-2025), College of Education, California State University, Stanislaus, One 
University Circle, Turlock, CA 95382; (209) 664-6607 (office); dsoodjinda@csustan.edu

Juliet Michelsen Wahleithner (2023-2026), Kremen School of Education and Human Development, 
California State University, Fresno; 5005 N.Maple Ave., Fresno, CA 93740; (559) 278-0219 (office); 
(209) 603-7234 (cell); jwahleithner@csufresno.edu

Staff:

Alan H. Jones, Executive Secretary (2019-2022), Caddo Gap Press, 3145 Geary Blvd. PMB 275, San 
Francisco, CA 94118; (415) 666-3012 (office/home); alan.jones@ccte.org

Monica Boomgard, Co-Assistant Exeuctive Secretary, Michael D. Eisner College of Education, 
California State University, Northridge; 8500 Falmouth Ave. #3309, Playa del Rey, CA 90293 (home 
address); (310) 493-5101; drmboomgard@gmail.com

Deborah Hamm, Co-Assistant Executive Secretary, College of Education, California State University, 
Long Beach; 3523 Iroquois Ave., Long Beach, CA 90808 (home address); (562) 739-5976 (cell); 
deborah.hamm@csulb.edu

Editors of CCTE Publications:

Reyes Quezada, Editor, Teacher Education Quarterly (2019-2022), School of Leadership and Education Sciences, 
University of San Diego, 5998 Alcala Park, San Diego, CA 92110; (619) 260-7453; rquezada@sandiego.edu

Allison Smith, Editor, Issues in Teacher Education (2021-2024), School of Education, University of 
Massachusetts Global, 16355 Laguna Canyon Rd., Irvine, CA 92618; (949) 341-9811; allison.smith@
umassglobal.edu

Terrelle Sales, Editor, CCNews (See above under Officers)



CCTE Committees:

Awards Committee Chair:
Shadi Roshandel, College of Education and Allied Studies, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos Bee Blvd., Hayward, 
CA 94542; (510) 885-4484; shadi.roshandel@csueastbay.edu

Communications Committee Chair:
Sarah Johnson, School of Education, Fresno Pacific University, 1717 S. Chestnut Ave., Fresno, CA 93702; (559) 453-5569;
sarah.johnson@fresno.edu

Executive Committee Chair:
Karen Escalante (see above under Officers).

JEDI Committee Chair:
Eric Engdahl, College of Education and Allied Studies, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos Bee Blvd., Hayward, CA 
94542; eric.engdahl@csueastbay.edu

Membership and Alliance Building Committee Co-Chairs:
Deborah Hamm (see above under staff)
Mona Thompson, College of Education, California State University, Channel Islands; 738 Woodlawn Dr., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
(home address); (805) 279-0261 (cell); almothomp@gmail.com

Nominations and Elections Committee Chair:
Betina Hsieh (see above under Officers).

Policy Committee & SPAN Committee Planning Team:
Cynthia Grutzik, Co-Chair for SPAN, College of Education, San Francisco State University, 1600 Holloway Avenue, San Francisco, 
CA 94132; (415) 338-2687; cgrutzik@sfsu.edu
Nicol Howard, Co-Chair for Policy Planning, School of Education, University of Redlands, 1200 E. Colton Ave., Redlands, CA 92373;
(909) 748-8915; nicol_howard@redlands.edu
Pia Wong, Co-Chair for Legislative Action, College of Education, California State University, Sacramento; 1049 43rd St., Sacramento, 
CA 95819 (home address); (916) 402-5118; wongp@csus.edu
Sarah Johnson (see above under Communications Committee)
Yessenia Yorgesen, School of Education, University of Redlands, 1200 E. Colton Ave., Redlands, CA 92373; (909) 748-8797;
yessenia_yorgesen@redlands.edu

PD4MT Committee Co-Chairs:
Virginia Kennedy, Michael D. Eisner College of Education, California State University, Northridge; 1854 Grand Oaks Ave., Altadena, 
CA 91001 (home address); (626) 945-2878; virginia.kennedy@csun.edu
Melissa Meetze-Hall, Riverside & San Bernardino County Offices of Education, 601 N. E St., San Bernardino, CA 92415;
(951) 312-1685 (cell); mhall@rcoe.us & melhalltemecula@gmail.com

Research Committee Co-Chairs:
Kimiya Maghzi (see above under Board of Directors)
Marni Fisher, English Department, Saddleback College, 28000 Marguerite Parkway, Mission Viejo, CA 92692;
mfisher@saddleback.edu

Conference Committees:

Fall 2024 Conference Co-Chairs:
Brent Duckor & Carrie Holmberg, College of Education, San Jose State University, 1 Washington Square, San Jose, CA 95192;
brent.duckor@sjsu.edu & carrie.holmberg@sjsu.edu

Associated Organizations:

Association of California Community College Teacher Education Programs (ACCCTEP)
Megan Kaplinsky (President), Long Beach City College, 4901 Carson St., Long Beach, CA 90808; (562) 938-4864;
mkaplinsky@lbcc.edu

Association of Independent California Colleges and Universities-Education (AICCU-ED)
Deborah Erickson (President), Dean, School of Education, Point Loma Nazarene University, 4007 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 400, 
San Diego, CA 92108; (805) 807-2122; derickso@pointloma.edu

California Alliance for Inclusive Schooling (CAIS)
Donald Cardinal (Co-Chair), Thompson Policy Institute for Disability and Autism, College of Educational Studies, Chapman 
University, One University Dr., Orange, CA 92866; (714) 997-6920 (office); cardinal@chapman.edu
Marquita Grenot-Scheyer (Co-Chair), College of Education, California State University Long Beach; 1250 Bellflower Blvd., Long 
Beach, CA 90840; marquita.grenot-scheyer@csulb.edu
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California Association for Bilingual Teacher Education (CABTE)
Eduardo Munoz-Munoz (President), College of Education, San Jose State University, One Washigton Square, San Jose, CA 95192;
eduardo.munoz-munoz@sjsu.edu

California Association of Professors of Special Education/Teacher Education Division (CAPSE/TED)
Nat Hansuvadha (President), (see above under Board of Directors)

California Association of Researchers for Equity in Education (CARE-ED)
Ruchi Agarwal Rangnath (Executive Director), School of Education, University of San Francisco, 2130 Fulton St., San Francisco, CA 
94117; rrangnath@usfca.edu
Brian Charest (representative to CTE Board), School of Education, University of Redlands, 1200 E. Colton Ave., Redlands, CA 92373; 
brian_charest@redlands.edu

California Association of School-University Partnerships (CASUP)
Jan Zoller (President), School of Education, Fresno Pacific University, 1717 S. Chestnut Ave., Fresno, CA 93702; (559) 453-5668;
jan.zoller@fresno.edu

Center for Reaching and Teaching the Whole Child
Nancy Lourié Markowitz (Executive Director), 750 Lakechime Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94085; 408-522-8272; 650-208-3325 (cell);
nancy.crtwc@gmail.com

Collaboration for Effective Educator Development, Accountability,and Reform (CEEDAR)
Linda Blanton (CEEDAR State Lead in California), lindablanton@ufl.edu

Supervisors of Teacher Education Network Team
Lisa Sullivan (Team Lead), School of Education, University of California Davis, 1 Shields Ave., Davis, CA 95616;
lhsullivan@ucdavis.edu

Other Affiliations & Coordinators

Co-Coordinator of CCTE New Faculty Support Program
Heather Michel, CalStateTEACH, heathermichel@calstateteach.net

CCTE Liaison to Californians Together
Grace Cho, College of Education, California State University, Fullerton; 2600 E. Nutwood Ave., CP500, Fullerton, CA 92831; 
(657) 278-3283; gcho@fullerton.edu

CCTE Liaison to California University Field Coordinators Forum
Kara Ieland-D'Ambrosio (see above under Board of Directors)


